eppendorf

Press Release

Eppendorf Award for Young European Investigators 2021 goes to Tanmay Bharat, United Kingdom

Virtual award ceremony due to the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic on 24.06.2021 as livestream

Hamburg, June 25, 2021

In 2021, Eppendorf AG, the Hamburg life sciences company, is presenting its highly prestigious research prize for the 26th time. The independent Eppendorf Award Jury chaired by Prof. Reinhard Jahn announced Dr. Tanmay Bharat, Sir William Dunn School of Pathology, University of Oxford, United Kingdom as the winner of the Eppendorf Award for European Investigators 2021.

Tanmay Bharat, born 1985, receives the \in 20,000 prize for his pioneering work on the structure and function of extracellular surface layers that surround and protect prokaryotic cells.

"In particular, his work elucidated how filamentous phages (symbiotic viruses released from the bacteria) protect pathogenic bacteria from the attack of certain antibiotics", says the Jury. "His work has far-reaching general implication and also opens the door for the development of new antibiotics that are urgently needed."

Tanmay Bharat: "I am humbled and honoured to receive the prestigious Eppendorf Award. This prize is a direct result of contributions by my talented colleagues and collaborators, and recognises the importance of the research conducted in my laboratory. We study how pathogenic bacteria form multicellular communities called biofilms, with a particular emphasis on cell surface molecules bacteria employ to evade antibiotic treatment within biofilms. With an ever-increasing threat of antimicrobial resistance, our fundamental research will aid in the development of strategies for therapeutic intervention against bacterial infections."

Press Contact: Bettina Grochulla Barkhausenweg 1 22339 Hamburg, Germany

Phone: +49 40 538 01 - 640 grochulla.b@eppendorf.de

www.eppendorf.com

eppendorf

Due to the still ongoing COVID-19 crisis situation, there was a virtual award ceremony with livestream on June 24, 2021, in which the 2020 award winner, Prof. Dr. Randall Platt from ETH Zurich, was also honoured at the same time.

Further information on application modalities, selection criteria and previous winners of the Eppendorf Award for Young European Investigators can be found at <u>www.eppendorf.com/award</u>.

With the Eppendorf Award for Young European Investigators, which was established in 1995, Eppendorf AG honors outstanding work in biomedical research and supports young scientists in Europe up to the age of 35. The Eppendorf Award is presented in partnership with the scientific journal Nature. The Award winner is selected by an independent committee composed of Prof. Reinhard Jahn (Max Planck Institute for Biophysical Chemistry, Göttingen, Germany), Prof. Maria Leptin (EMBO, Heidelberg, Germany), Prof. Martin J. Lohse (Universität Würzburg, Institut für Phamakologie und Toxikoloie, Germany), and Prof. Laura Machesky (Cancer Research UK Beatson Institute, Glasgow, UK).

About Eppendorf:

Eppendorf is a leading life science company that develops and sells instruments, consumables, and services for liquid handling, sample handling, and cell handling in laboratories worldwide. Its product range includes pipettes and automated pipetting systems, dispensers, centrifuges, mixers, spectrometers, and DNA amplification equipment as well as ultra-low temperature freezers, fermentors, bioreactors, CO2 incubators, shakers, and cell manipulation systems. Consumables such as pipette tips, test tubes, microplates, and single-use bioreactor vessels complement the range of highest-quality premium products.

Eppendorf products are most broadly used in academic and commercial research laboratories, e.g., in companies from the pharmaceutical and biotechnological as well as the chemical and food industries. They are also aimed at clinical and environmental analysis laboratories, forensics, and at industrial laboratories performing process analysis, production, and quality assurance.

Eppendorf was founded in Hamburg, Germany in 1945 and has about 4.500 employees worldwide. The company has subsidiaries in 26 countries and is represented in all other markets by distributors.

Phone: +49 40 538 01 - 640 grochulla.b@eppendorf.de

eppendorf

Press Contact:

Bettina Grochulla Barkhausenweg 1 22339 Hamburg, Germany

Phone: +49 40 538 01 - 640 grochulla.b@eppendorf.de

www.eppendorf.com